

DURKIN TREE SERVICE	3177 South Upper Truckee Road
	CA Lic. # 925730
Client Information	
Homeowner Name	
Service Address	
Mailing Address	
City, State, Zip	
Home Phone	
Tione i none	
Cell Phone	
Tenant Contact	
Tenant Phone	
Teriant i none	•
Email Address	_
<u>Client Responsibilities</u>	
1. Please sign and return one copy of this contract to Dur records.	kin Tree Service, Inc. and retain a copy for your
2. Contract is valid from November 1st through April 30th.	
3. Payment is current per the agreement.	
4. Service address needs to be noted on the payment for cards accepted and address is written on receipt).	m (i.e. written on check, noted with cash, credit
Contracted Rate	
Driveway Surface Material	-

## **Durkin Tree Service, Inc. Contract Duties**

1. Durkin Tree Service, Inc. will clear the driveway area, from the street to a safe distance from vehicles and obstacles.

- 2. Driveways will be cleared when snow accumulation reaches 4 inches or more, once every 24 hours. Snow is plowed or blown and then stored, at a on-site location. Plow times typically happen in the early morning hours or later evening hours, but are subject to change, dependent of storm conditions.
- 3. Durkin Tree Service, Inc. is insured with a \$1,000,000 general liability insurance policy and we accept responsibility for damages caused by driver error. Durkin Tree Service, Inc. is not responsible for unforeseen objects covered by snow. The items may get entangled in snow removal equipment, causing damage to the equipment, for example: garden hoses, children's toys, winter recreation equipment, etc. If these items or similar items get left out in the purposed snow removal area, and incur damage to our equipment, Durkin Tree Service, Inc. will charge the shop rate of \$106 per hour, to restore the equipment back into service. These fees will not exceed the amount of the repair. We are not responsible for superficial gouges and chain marks resulting from normal snow removal operations. We will not repair or pay for the repair of driveways that crush or deteriorate due to water saturation or thin asphalt.
- 4. The contracting party is allowed to cancel the contract at any time with a \$50 cancellation fee and \$75 charge per service preformed, these fees will not exceed the price of the contract. durkintreeservice@yahoo.com

Signature	Date//	
Print name		

Durkin Tree Service, Inc. • 3177 South Upper Truckee Rd. • South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 • 530-306-9640 • durkintreeservice@yahoo.com